# 503360159 06/22/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406781

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL J. SCHUST	ER			12/10/2008		
MICHAEL J. D'AURELIO				09/08/2008		
	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		SUSTAINABLE SOURCE, LLC				
Street Address:	205 EA	205 EARL ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 3				
City:	SHOR	SHOREWOOD				
State/Country:		ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60404	60404				
		1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number:		1472				
		1476				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(770)	951-0933			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-			933-9500			
Email: julie		-	campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com			
•			MAS   HORSTEMEYER, LLP			
			NTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY S	E		
Address Line 4:		AILA	ANTA, GEORGIA 30339			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			171401-1015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT D. GRAVOIS			
	SIGNATURE:		/RDG/			
SIGNATURE:			06/22/2015			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			06/22/2015			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=02208288#page	e1.tif		06/22/2015			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3			06/22/2015			

Attorney Docket Number: 171901-1011

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Michael J. Schuster 612 Nicholson Street Jollet, Illinois 60435

Michael J. D'Aurelio 2929 Perrington Court Mariett, Georgia 30066

hereby sell and assign to Sustainable Source, LLC, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 205 Earl Road, Suite 3, Shorewood, Illinois 60404, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

#### **TOILET BOWL WATER LEVEL INDICATION**

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on April 6, 2005, under Serial Number 11/100,058 or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request our attorneys of record to insert in the spaces indicated above, the serial number and filling date of the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above, as soon as said serial number and filling date shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0467

Attorney Docket Number: 171901-1011

Signed:	Date:				
Michael J. Schuster	12-10-08				
	· ·				
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of Illinois	:				
County of <u>Will</u>	:				
On 12/10/08 before me, Colleen Schr. Date Norme and Title of Office	15ter. Notary Public lic				
personally appeared <u>Michael J. Schuster</u>	;;				
Name(s) of Signer(s)	1				
Dersonally known to me - OR - D proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to				

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL COLLEEN K. SCHUSTER Notary Public, State of Illinols My Commission Expires 07/28/09

Callum Churtes1 Noten

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket Number: 171901-1011

Signed:	Da
M. P. OC. P. A.	
Michael J. D'Aurello	
CERTIFICATE	E OF ACKNO

ate:

V

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Georgia County of \_\_\_\_ On Sept. 8, 2008 before me, honda Za

personally appeared <u>Michael J. D'Aurelio</u> Name(a) of Signar(a)

Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 06/22/2015**